

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2328 OF 2004

P & O NEDLLOYD LTD.APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JAY PEE EXPORTS LTD. & ANR.RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

By order dated November 10, 2009, the Civil Appeal was allowed by this Court. The Registry has placed this matter for directions as no application is made for withdrawal of the amount of Rs.50,000/- deposited by the appellant in terms of the proviso to Section 23 of the Consumer Protection Act, 1986.

The Registry may continue to retain that amount in the Suitors' Fund Account for a period of six months. If no application for withdrawal of the said amount is made within that period, the said amount shall be transferred to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Ordered accordingly.

.J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 31, 2011.
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2328 OF 2004

P & O NEDLLOYD LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAY PEE EXPORTS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry may continue to retain that amount in the Suitors' Fund Account for a period of six months. If no application for withdrawal of the said amount is made within that period, the said amount shall be transferred to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Ordered accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the record)